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AACS National Competition: CCS had several students in grades 9-12 qualify for the American Association
of Christian School’s national fine arts competition! Find the complete list of students who placed at the state
competition (SSACS) on the other side. The national competition (AACS) is held at Bob Jones University in
Greenville, SC. Students attending AACS will leave early in the morning on Tuesday, April 5, and return the
evening of Friday, April 8. If you have a student attending, you should have received information from Mr. Fox
with further details, including required Covid testing.

Junior/Senior Banquet: Students in grades 11 and 12 should have received an invitation to the
Junior/Senior Banquet on Thursday, April 14. This is a special event put on by the juniors to honor our
graduating seniors. Please contact the office with any questions you might have.

Book Fair: There will be a Book Fair in the school library from April 14-21! On Thursday, April 14, classes will
visit the library so that students can make wish lists. Tuesday-Thursday, April 19-21, students may buy books if
they have money (remember, tax will be added to the price of the books). The library will be open until 4:00
each of those days so that parents can also shop. On Thursday night, April 21, all the books will be set up in
the lobby after the elementary concert for any final purchases. If you can stay, we will need parent volunteers
to help box up books and put tables away after the program.

Easter Break: Campus will be closed on Friday, April 15, for Good Friday. Also, there are no classes for
grades K4-12 on Monday, April 18; childcare is open.

Spring Piano Recitals: Piano recitals are coming up in April. Mrs. Fox’s recital is Tuesday, April 19. Miss
Mueller’s recital is Friday, April 22 (calendar change). Mrs. Livingston’s recital is Thursday, April 28 (calendar
change). All of these recitals will take place after school at 4:00 p.m.

Summer STEAM Camp: Go on an adventure around the world during STEAM Camp June 6-July 29 exploring
the cultures, science, sports and art of 34 different countries! More information will be coming home soon!

2022-2023 Enrollment: Classes are filling up quickly. Many grade levels are already closed for next year! If
you have not yet re-enrolled your student(s), get your paperwork to the office right away.

Easter at Community: You are invited to two special Easter Services at Community Baptist Church on
Sunday, April 17! There is a Sunrise Service at 7:15 a.m. on the back field and an Easter Musical at 8:30 a.m.
Children up through grade 6 will enjoy an egg hunt on the back field right after the 8:30 service.

May 6 — Sports Banquet, 6 p.m. (*calendar change)
Upcoming Events: May 12 — Junior/Senior High Spring Concert, 7 p.m.

April 21 — Elementary Concert, 7:00 p.m. May 13 — Preschool Picnic
April 29 — Junior Fine Arts Festival
May 2-6 — Teacher Appreciation Week



May 20 — Kindergarten Graduation, 7:00 p.m.
May 23-26 — Final Exams (grades 7-12);

1 p.m. Dismissal

May 26 — Elementary Field Day
May 27 — Awards Ceremonies, 8:30 & 10:00 a.m.;

Senior Graduation, 7:00 p.m.

Congratulations to Mr. and Mrs. Fox and the following groups and individuals for placing at the state fine arts competition

(SSACS) earlier this month!

Band - 1%t place*

Handbell Choir — 1% place*

Large Instrumental Ensemble — 1% Place*

Evangelistic Preaching — 1t Place*
Miguel Reyes, grade 12

Creative Writing: Poetry — 1° Place*
Sarah Tluczek, grade 10

Choir — 2™ Place

Small Instrumental Ensemble — 2" place

Large Vocal Ensemble — 2" Place

Female Vocal Solo — 2" Place
Gracie Bollom, grade 10

*Going to nationals

Sacred Piano Solo
2" place — Julia Nicholson, grade 10*
3 place — Lydia Nicholson, grade 9
Small Vocal Ensemble — 3™ Place
Victoria, grade 11 & Gracie Bollom, grade 10
Classical Piano Duet — 3™ Place
Julia, grade 10 & Lydia Nicholson, grade 9
Topical Bible Preaching — 3" Place
Angel Espindola, grade 10
Acrylic Painting — 3™ Place
Christina Agamalian, grade 10
Garment Construction — 3™ Place
Sarah Tluczek, grade 10

Spring Intramural Schedules:

Basketball Practices (3:15 p.m. — 4:15 p.m.)
-Tuesday, Mar. 22 -Thursday, Mar. 31
-Thursday, Mar. 24 -Tuesday, Apr. 5
-Tuesday, Mar. 29 -Thursday, Apr. 7

Basketball Games (3:45 p.m. & 4:45 p.m.*)
-Friday, Mar. 25

-Friday, Apr. 1

-Friday, Apr. 8

*Grades 3-4 will play at 3:45 p.m. and grades 5-6 at 4:45 p.m. The games will be 8 minute quarters with a

continually running clock.

Volleyball Practices (3:15 p.m. — 4:15 p.m.)
-Friday, Apr. 22 -Monday, May 2
-Monday, Apr. 25 -Thursday, May 5
-Thursday, Apr. 28 -Monday, May 9

*Games will be best out of three sets.

Intramural Reminders:
e Team t-shirts will be provided; players need to
bring their own knee-length shorts.
e Players must wear athletic shoes
(and knee pads for volleyball).
e Players need to bring their own water.

The seniors had a great time with Mr. and Mrs. Moore on their senior trip to
Arizona! Find more pictures from their travels on the school Facebook page!

Volleyball Games* (4:00 p.m.)
-Tuesday, Apr. 26

-Tuesday, May 3

-Tuesday, May 10

CCS Seniors at the Grand Canyon







